
Illinois State (18-8, 13-4 MVC) -vs- Bradley (12-13, 8-8 MVC)
02/24/91 at Peoria, Ill. (Roberston Field House)

 
 

 
 
Illinois State 83

Bradley 59

Date: 02/24/91
Attendance: 1472
Site: Peoria, Ill. (Roberston Field House)
Referees: Lou Pitt, Patty Broderick

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Illinois State 39 44 83
Bradley 25 34 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kaufmann, Cindy * 34 12-18 1-3 3-3 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 28
11 Fulton, Shannon * 37 6-12 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 3 14
45 Brune, Caryn * 26 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 1 11
34 Robinson, LuAnn * 32 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 3 8
20 Baalke, Tami * 32 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 17 5 0 1 6
40 Kocher, Tammy 10 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
51 Stuckey, Kelly 9 1-1 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 0 6
32 Knowlton, Lisa 2 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Bloodworth, Tracey 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
42 McNamara, Sherri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-57 1-5 20-23 6-35 41 16 26 17 1 10 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 31-57   54.4 % 1-5   20.0 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Wancket, Val * 38 6-16 0-1 2-4 8-7 15 2 3 7 0 2 14
34 Nelson, Heidi * 26 3-16 0-1 8-10 4-5 9 5 1 2 0 0 14
25 Jones, Dawyel * 25 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 2 6
52 Jenkins, Sheila * 29 2-11 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 2 5
11 McAllister, Andrea * 24 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 3
55 Yerkes, Eileen 27 3-8 0-4 5-6 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 11
23 Riggenbach, Cara 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
42 Beeler, Sonya 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mueller, Maureen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Grogg, Erika 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-70 0-13 17-23 19-23 42 19 10 17 0 8 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-70   30.0 % 0-13   0.0 % 17-23   73.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Illinois State 39

Bradley 25

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kaufmann, Cindy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Fulton, Shannon 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Brune, Caryn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Robinson, LuAnn 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Baalke, Tami 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kocher, Tammy 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51 Stuckey, Kelly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Knowlton, Lisa 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Bloodworth, Tracey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 McNamara, Sherri 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Wancket, Val 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Nelson, Heidi 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jones, Dawyel 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Jenkins, Sheila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 McAllister, Andrea 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
55 Yerkes, Eileen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Riggenbach, Cara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 Beeler, Sonya 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Mueller, Maureen 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Grogg, Erika 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN



Second Half Box Score
Illinois State 44

Bradley 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
23 Kaufmann, Cindy 34 12-18 1-3 3-3 0-4 4 3 1 2 0 2 28
11 Fulton, Shannon 37 6-12 0-1 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 3 14
45 Brune, Caryn 26 4-8 0-0 3-4 1-5 6 3 0 2 1 1 11
34 Robinson, LuAnn 32 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-6 6 3 2 1 0 3 8
20 Baalke, Tami 32 3-7 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 17 5 0 1 6
40 Kocher, Tammy 10 2-4 0-0 4-4 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
51 Stuckey, Kelly 9 1-1 0-0 4-5 2-2 4 3 3 1 0 0 6
32 Knowlton, Lisa 2 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Bloodworth, Tracey 16 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 3 0 0 0
42 McNamara, Sherri 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 31-57 1-5 20-23 6-35 41 16 26 17 1 10 83
54.4 % 20.0 % 87.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Wancket, Val 38 6-16 0-1 2-4 8-7 15 2 3 7 0 2 14
34 Nelson, Heidi 26 3-16 0-1 8-10 4-5 9 5 1 2 0 0 14
25 Jones, Dawyel 25 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 3 0 2 6
52 Jenkins, Sheila 29 2-11 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 4 1 1 0 2 5
11 McAllister, Andrea 24 1-4 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 1 3 0 0 0 3
55 Yerkes, Eileen 27 3-8 0-4 5-6 1-1 2 1 2 2 0 2 11
23 Riggenbach, Cara 19 2-7 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 4
42 Beeler, Sonya 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Mueller, Maureen 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Grogg, Erika 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-70 0-13 17-23 19-23 42 19 10 17 0 8 59
30.0 % 0.0 % 73.9 %


